THE IT TO SIGNIVIEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Asgrow Seed Company	12/31/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asgrow Seed Company LLC	
Street Address:	4140 114th Street	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50322-7570	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5576473
Patent Number:	6376754
Patent Number:	5576474
Patent Number:	5576475
Patent Number:	5576476
Patent Number:	5576477
Patent Number:	5602319
Patent Number:	5602320
Patent Number:	5608141
Patent Number:	5625134
Patent Number:	5633430
Patent Number:	5633431
Patent Number:	5639944
Patent Number:	5639945

PATENT REEL: 023107 FRAME: 0570 CH \$2280 00

500939888

Detent Number	EC 40505
Patent Number:	5648595
Patent Number:	5659113
Patent Number:	5659114
Patent Number:	5659117
Patent Number:	5675067
Patent Number:	5684233
Patent Number:	5684235
Patent Number:	5684236
Patent Number:	5710368
Patent Number:	5714671
Patent Number:	5723731
Patent Number:	5723733
Patent Number:	5723734
Patent Number:	5723735
Patent Number:	5723738
Patent Number:	5723741
Patent Number:	5723742
Patent Number:	5750854
Patent Number:	5750861
Patent Number:	5767349
Patent Number:	5767350
Patent Number:	5767351
Patent Number:	5767353
Patent Number:	5777198
Patent Number:	5792919
Patent Number:	5824850
Patent Number:	5824851
Patent Number:	5859323
Patent Number:	5866770
Patent Number:	5880336
Patent Number:	5880338
Patent Number:	5880349
Patent Number:	5898098
Patent Number:	5905188
Patent Number:	5910636
<u> </u>	PATENT

Patent Number:	5929308
Patent Number:	5942665
Patent Number:	5969220
Patent Number:	6060649
Patent Number:	6077996
Patent Number:	6114606
Patent Number:	6177617
Patent Number:	6191344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126264100

Email: nycipd@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56159609-124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank M. Gasparo

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate_Merger_Asgrow_LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate_Merger_Asgrow_LLC#page2.tif

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 12/31/1997 971454324 - 2836955

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ASGROW SEED COMPANY INTO ASGROW SEED COMPANY LLC

dated: December 31, 1997

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et seq.</u> (the "Act"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

State of Domicile and Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

<u>Name</u>

Asgrow Seed Company

Delaware

Asgrow Seed Company LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An agreement of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act and subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL") and, in the case of the sole stockholder of Asgrow Seed Company, the Merger Agreement has been approved in accordance with Section 228 of the GCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Asgrow Seed Company LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of Asgrow Seed Company into Asgrow Seed Company LLC shall be effective on December 31, 1997, at 6 o'clock p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at a place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is 4140 114th Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50322-7570.

RLF2-721311-2

12/30/97 TUE 15:48 FAX

Ø 003

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Asgrow Seed Company LLC, and to any stockholder of Asgrow Seed Company.

ASGROW SEED COMPANY LLC

By: Monsanto Company, authorized person

> Name: Robert L. Brady & Title: Assistant Treasurer

RLF2-721311-2

RECORDED: 08/18/2009